
Jurisdiction Report - to be included with AERR
ALL SUBJECTS

Jurisdiction: 2195 - Elk Island Public Schools Regional Division No. 14
Number of Schools Reported: 36
Total Number of Schools: 36

K to 3 4 to 6 7 to 9 10 to 12
2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14

A. L. Horton Elementary School 16.6 21.1 19.7 16.5 22.9 19.1
Andrew School 12.0 7.8 12.5 9.7 8.0 19.3 5.9 7.6 13.0 4.8 4.1 7.5
Ardrossan Junior Senior High School 25.2 25.6 25.4 27.4 27.1 26.4
Bev Facey Community High School 23.5 23.9 24.8
Brentwood School 19.5 19.6 16.0 20.4 21.8 19.7
Bruderheim Community School 17.7 18.5 17.8 21.9 13.0 14.3
Clover Bar Junior High School 26.0 25.1 25.0
Ecole Campbelltown School 19.2 21.3 20.4 20.6 23.4 21.5
Ecole Elementaire Ardrossan Elementary School 17.9 18.3 19.7 23.5 24.3 21.3
Ecole Parc Elementaire 17.4 24.3
F. R. Haythorne School 24.4 24.6 25.0
Fort Saskatchewan Elementary School 22.6 21.2 23.1 20.3 22.4 23.7
Fort Saskatchewan High School 15.3 14.8 19.0
Ft. Sask Christian School 17.5 18.8 20.9 23.4 20.7 28.2 20.6 17.8 16.3
Fultonvale Elementary Junior High School 19.9 23.8 20.2 22.0 25.3 25.2 20.4 21.4 20.1
Glen Allan Elementary School 21.3 21.1 21.8 23.7 21.9 24.9
James Mowat School 21.1 19.4 20.6 23.3 24.0 25.8
Lakeland Ridge School 21.5 22.8 23.1 23.4 24.2 26.6 20.0 20.6 21.5
Lamont Elementary School 20.1 19.0 22.3 20.9 21.5 22.7
Lamont High School 22.8 20.5 21.4 17.8 9.5 14.0
Mills Haven Elementary School 19.2 21.5 21.7 25.3 25.5 27.4
Ministik School 15.0 10.5 14.6 12.9 8.3 11.7
Mundare School 21.8 22.5 17.0 19.6 21.0 20.3 10.0 17.0 17.0
Pine Street School 19.9 21.0 23.4 25.1 27.1 27.9
Rudolph Hennig Junior High School 23.0
Salisbury Composite High School 9.0 21.7 19.4 21.0
Sherwood Heights Junior High School 22.1 24.3 25.4
Strathcona Christian Academy 27.1 28.1 28.6 24.3 19.3 22.4
Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary School 22.0 23.6 24.1 28.7 28.8 28.4
Uncas Elementary School 20.7 19.7 18.3 21.7 19.3 21.3
Vegreville Composite High School 25.7 23.9 22.0 21.9 21.9 20.3
Wes Hosford School 18.8 19.8 21.9 23.1 23.1 21.2
Westboro Elementary School 19.2 19.1 21.4 22.8 23.9 23.1
Win Ferguson Community School 18.9 21.4 19.3 19.0 22.2 23.3
Woodbridge Farms School 17.2 15.9 20.8 16.8 15.7 22.2
Wye School 21.1 22.3 23.4 23.3 24.1 24.9
Total for Jurisdiction 2195 19.4 19.9 20.6 21.7 22.0 23.3 22.7 23.7 23.7 20.9 19.3 21.2

3/4 combined classes are included in the Gr. 4 to 6 average6/7 combined classes are included in the Gr. 7 to 9 average9/10 combined classes are included in the Gr. 10 to 12 averageSpecial Education classes are includedTeam taught classes are reflected as an instructional PTR size (i.e., a class of 50 with two teachers would be reported as two classes of 25).Colony/Hutterite schools have been excludedOutreach/alternative schools have been excludedVirtual/Home Ed/Distance Ed programs have been excluded

Note:

Note:This information has not been verified by Alberta Education and is subject to change. 12/4/2013
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Jurisdiction Report - to be included with AERR
CORE SUBJECTS ONLY

Jurisdiction: 2195 - Elk Island Public Schools Regional Division No. 14

Number of Schools Reported: 36
Total Number of Schools: 36

K to 3 4 to 6 7 to 9 10 to 12
2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14

A. L. Horton Elementary School 16.4 19.6 18.8 16.1 22.3 17.7

Andrew School 12.0 7.5 12.5 9.7 8.1 19.3 9.0 12.5 13.0 5.0 3.8 5.3

Ardrossan Junior Senior High School 23.2 22.7 22.7 27.4 27.9 26.7

Bev Facey Community High School 23.3 24.5 25.0

Brentwood School 19.5 19.6 16.1 20.2 21.7 18.8

Bruderheim Community School 16.0 18.5 17.8 20.5 13.0 14.3

Clover Bar Junior High School 27.2 27.0 27.4

Ecole Campbelltown School 18.4 21.3 20.4 20.6 23.4 21.5

Ecole Elementaire Ardrossan Elementary School 17.2 18.2 19.0 22.0 24.1 22.1

Ecole Parc Elementaire 17.5 24.3

F. R. Haythorne School 21.6 22.4 24.5

Fort Saskatchewan Elementary School 22.6 21.2 23.1 20.3 21.3 23.7

Fort Saskatchewan High School 24.4 25.1 21.6

Ft. Sask Christian School 15.7 18.3 20.6 19.3 20.5 28.0 23.7 24.0 22.3

Fultonvale Elementary Junior High School 18.3 23.8 20.2 22.0 25.3 22.9 22.2 23.3 22.5

Glen Allan Elementary School 21.3 21.1 21.8 23.7 21.9 24.9

James Mowat School 21.0 19.4 20.6 23.3 24.0 25.8

Lakeland Ridge School 21.5 22.8 23.1 23.4 24.2 26.6 25.3 24.0 25.7

Lamont Elementary School 19.5 18.6 22.2 18.9 19.5 21.6

Lamont High School 24.6 21.9 21.8 19.7 13.9 13.3

Mills Haven Elementary School 18.8 21.2 21.7 23.4 25.5 26.7

Ministik School 15.0 10.5 14.8 13.5 8.3 11.7

Mundare School 20.3 22.5 17.0 20.3 21.0 20.3 12.9 17.0 17.0

Pine Street School 19.7 21.0 23.4 24.3 27.1 27.9

Rudolph Hennig Junior High School 24.9

Salisbury Composite High School 9.0 24.1 24.2 23.1

Sherwood Heights Junior High School 22.1 24.1 25.0

Strathcona Christian Academy 30.1 30.3 30.9 26.3 24.2 27.3

Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary School 19.2 22.1 23.3 28.7 28.8 28.4

Uncas Elementary School 18.4 19.2 18.3 20.0 19.3 21.3

Vegreville Composite High School 27.8 28.2 23.6 20.6 20.6 19.8

Wes Hosford School 18.6 19.5 21.9 23.1 23.1 21.2

Westboro Elementary School 18.4 19.0 21.4 21.7 23.9 22.3

Win Ferguson Community School 17.1 20.8 19.2 16.2 21.6 22.8

Woodbridge Farms School 17.2 15.9 20.8 16.6 15.0 22.0

Wye School 20.7 22.3 23.4 21.9 24.1 24.9

Total for Jurisdiction 2195 18.8 19.6 20.5 20.9 21.7 22.9 24.0 24.6 24.6 23.1 23.2 22.8

3/4 combined classes are included in the Gr. 4 to 6 average
6/7 combined classes are included in the Gr. 7 to 9 average
9/10 combined classes are included in the Gr. 10 to 12 average
Special Education classes are included
Team taught classes are reflected as an instructional PTR size (i.e., a class of 50 with two teachers would be reported as two classes of 25).
Colony/Hutterite schools have been excluded
Outreach/alternative schools have been excluded
Virtual/Home Ed/Distance Ed programs have been excluded
Core Classes: Math, Language Arts, Sciences, Social Studies, Special Education

Note:

Note:
This information has not been verified by Alberta Education and is subject to change.

12/4/2013
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